						CIT	Y OF N	APLES										
			Ol	pening Da	te: 04/0	7/14 F(OR INF	ORMATI	ION PU	RPOSE O	NLY							
		BID	TITLE	E 14-031 O	ption T	[-2 Reclai]	ned Wa	ter Distri	bution	System Ex	pansio	n - ITB						
DIVISION 1 - MOBILIZATION & MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			Southwest Utility System Inc.		Metro Equipment Service Inc.		Quality Enterprises		Denco Construction Inc.		*Gregory Electric Company Inc.		Mitchell & Stark Const. Co Inc.		Kyle Construction Inc.		Douglas N. Higgins Inc.	
Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price	Unit Cost	Extended Price
1-1 Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	50000	\$50,000.00	138000	\$138,000.00	99992.5	\$99,992.50	110000	\$110,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	180000	\$180,000.00	75000	\$75,000.00	88320	\$88,320.00
1-2 Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording	LS	1	20000	\$20,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	2300	\$2,300.00	5500	\$5,500.00	4500	\$4,500.00	10500	\$10,500.00	10000	\$10,000.00	1485	\$1,485.00
1-3 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15000	\$15,000.00	100000	\$100,000.00	28175	\$28,175.00	20000	\$20,000.00	7200	\$7,200.00	27000	\$27,000.00	26000	\$26,000.00	9932	\$9,932.00
1-4 Preparation of As-built Drawings	LS	1	4000	\$4,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	5750	\$5,750.00	1500	\$1,500.00	17000	\$17,000.00	29000	\$29,000.00	18000	\$18,000.00	15694	\$15,694.00
Place sub-total at right, and also on Summary of bid proposal	DIVISION 1 SUB- TOTAL			\$89,000.00		\$308,000.00		\$136,217.50		\$137,000.00		\$78,700.00		\$246,500.00		\$129,000.00		\$115,431.00
DIVISION 2- RECLAIMED WATER																		
2-1 Furnish & Install Reclaimed Water Main (RWM)																		
2-1A 4" HDPE RWM DR-11 (directional drill method)	I.F.	200	70	\$19,200,00	15	\$2,000,00	50.71	¢15.504.60	(0)	\$17.040.00	27	\$7,020,00	Er	\$14.500.00	40	\$11.020.00	E A	\$14.040.00
	LF	260	70	\$18,200.00	15	\$3,900.00	59.71	\$15,524.60	69	\$17,940.00	27	\$7,020.00	56	\$14,560.00	46	\$11,960.00	54	\$14,040.00
2-1B 6" HDPE RWM DR-11 (directional drill method)	LF	1,950	80	\$156,000.00	26	\$50,700.00	44.23	\$86,248.50	74	\$144,300.00	38.25	\$74,587.50	62	\$120,900.00	48	\$93,600.00	54	\$105,300.00
2-1C 8" PVC RWM DR-14, Class 200 (trench method)	LF	5,700	100	\$570,000.00	60	\$342,000.00	60.1	\$342,570.00	75	\$427,500.00	122	\$695,400.00	54	\$307,800.00	60	\$342,000.00	49	\$279,300.00
2-2 Furnish & Install Valves & Boxes	EA	2	1200	\$2,00,00	1500	\$4,500,00	1402	£4.200.00	1500	\$4.500.00	1200	\$2,000,00	1200	£2.00.00	700	\$2,100,00	1220	\$2,000.00
2-2A 4" Gate Valve 2-2B 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	1200	\$3,600.00	1500 1600	\$4,500.00 \$6,400.00	1403 1615.75	\$4,209.00 \$6,463.00	1500 1700	\$4,500.00 \$6,800.00	1300 1600	\$3,900.00	1200 1500	\$3,600.00	700 900	\$2,100.00 \$3,600.00	1230 1424	\$3,690.00 \$5,696.00
2-2C 8" Gate Valve	EA	12	2000	\$24,000.00	2000	\$0,400.00	2144.75	\$25,737.00	2500	\$0,800.00	2500	\$30,000.00	1300	\$21,600.00	1400	\$16,800.00	1638	\$19,656.00
2-2C 10 Gate Valve	LA	12	2000	\$24,000.00	2000	\$24,000.00	2144.75	\$25,757.00	2500	\$30,000.00	2500	\$30,000.00	1800	\$21,000.00	1400	\$10,800.00	1038	\$19,050.00
2-3A Fire Hydrant Assembly (NEW)	EA	7	7500	\$52,500.00	3500	\$24,500.00	3841	\$26,887.00	5000	\$35,000.00	5600	\$39,200.00	4200	\$29,400.00	4200	\$29,400.00	3907	\$27,349.00
2-4 Furnish & Install Reclaimed Water Services		,	1500	\$52,500.00	5500	421,500.00	5011	\$20,007.00	5000	435,000.00	5000	\$37,200.00	1200	\$29,100.00	1200	\$27,100.00	5701	¢27,317.00
Short-Service is located on same side of roadway as main or in median																		
Long-Service is located on opposite side of roadway from main																		
2-4A 1" Reclaimed Water Services (Short)	EA	1	850	\$850.00	750	\$750.00	960.25	\$960.25	1100	\$1,100.00	1500	\$1,500.00	640	\$640.00	640	\$640.00	816	\$816.00
2-4B 2" Reclaimed Water Services (Short)	EA	40	1500	\$60,000.00	1400	\$56,000.00	1470.85	\$58,834.00	2400	\$96,000.00	1700	\$68,000.00	1300	\$52,000.00	1440	\$57,600.00	1435	\$57,400.00
2-4C 1" Reclaimed Water Services (Long)	EA	1	4000	\$4,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	4962.25	\$4,962.25	2000	\$2,000.00	2200	\$2,200.00	1800	\$1,800.00	2200	\$2,200.00	1514	\$1,514.00
2-4D 2" Reclaimed Water Services (Long)	EA	11	4200	\$46,200.00	2000	\$22,000.00	5249.75	\$57,747.25	3000	\$33,000.00	2600	\$28,600.00	2700	\$29,700.00	3100	\$34,100.00	2127	\$23,397.00
2-5 Furnish & Install Connections to Existing Reclaimed Water Main																		
2-5A Connect to Existing 12-inch Main at Park Shore Drive	LS	1	10000	\$10,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00	5980	\$5,980.00	10000	\$10,000.00	3970	\$3,970.00	4600	\$4,600.00	3800	\$3,800.00	3436	\$3,436.00
2-5B Connect to Existing 12-inch Main at Harbour Drive	LS	1	10000	\$10,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00	5980	\$5,980.00	10000	\$10,000.00	3430	\$3,430.00	4400	\$4,400.00	3800	\$3,800.00	3436	\$3,436.00
2-6 Disposal of Unsuitable Material		1																
2-6A Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	250	10	\$2,500.00	6	\$1,500.00	23	\$5,750.00	30	\$7,500.00	85	\$21,250.00	8	\$2,000.00	15	\$3,750.00	30	\$7,500.00
2-7 Surface Restoration			40000		05-0000				255000	#277 000 00		600 100 CC	202022	#202.000.00	1.00000		220000	#220.000.00
2-7A Surface Restoration	LS DIVISIO	1 N 2 SUB-	40000	\$40,000.00	256000	\$256,000.00	240281	\$240,281.00	375000	\$375,000.00	22400	\$22,400.00	203000	\$203,000.00	160000	\$160,000.00	230000	\$230,000.00
Place sub-total at right, and also on Summary of bid proposal	TOT			\$1,003,850.00		\$853,750.00		\$888,133.85		\$1,200,640.00		\$1,007,857.50		\$802,000.00		\$765,350.00		\$782,530.00
Division 3 Allowance for Additional Reclaim Water Improvements (Plan/Specifications to be provided after Bid Award	Allowance	1	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00	1500000	\$1,500,000.00
BID PROPOSAL SUMMARY		1		+ - ,2 00,000.00		+-,- 00,000.00				+ - ,2 00,0 00.00				+ -,- 00,000.00		+ -,- > >,> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >		+-,- 30,000.00
DIVISION 1 - Mobilization & Maintenance of Traffic	Sub-total			\$89,000.00		\$308,000.00		\$136,217.50		\$137,000.00		\$78,700.00		\$246,500.00		\$129,000.00		\$115,431.00
DIVISION 2 - Reclaimed Water Main	Sub-total			\$1,003,850.00		\$853,750.00		\$888,133.85		1200640		\$1,007,857.50		\$802,000.00		\$765,350.00		\$782,530.00
DIVISION 3 - Allowance for Additional Reclaim Water Improvements (Plan/Specifications to be provided after Bid Award	Allowance			\$1,500,000.00		\$1,500,000.00		1500000		1500000		Non Responsive		\$1,500,000.00		\$1,500,000.00		\$1,500,000.00
City Controlled Contingency	Allowance			\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		Non Responsive		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$2,692,850.00		\$2,761,750.00		\$2,624,351.35		\$2,937,640.00		\$1,086,557.50		\$2,648,500.00		\$2,494,350.00		\$2,497,961.00
*Note: Bidder Gregory Electric Company Inc. used incorrect Bid Package Sc	chedule	1	1	1	1	1												
												1		1	1	1		